i S Yk MLIST APPEAR ON ALL PACKACES
' Master Agreement QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS
j{ 2019 Weshington Stregt East 9 ORDER SHOULD BE DIRECTED TO

# | Post Office Box 50130 THE DEPARTMENT CONTACT.

Charleston, WV 25305-0130 Order Date: 2019-11-22

CORRECT ORDER NUMBER

Order Number: CMA 0212 0212 CPHONE13B

Procurement Folder: 163

Document Name: CPHONE13B Change Order # 3

Document Description: WIRELESS EQUIPMENT AND SERVICES

Procurement Type: Statewide MA (Open End)

Buyer Name: Mark A Alkins

Reason for Modification:

Change Order #3 is issued to extend the contract to
December 31, 2020 per the attached documentation.

Telephone: (304) 558-2307

Email: mark.a.atkins@wv.gov

Shipping Method: Best Way

‘Effective Start Date: 2013-04-10

Free on Board:; FOB Dest, Freight Prepaid

Effective End Date: 2020-12-31

Vendor Customer Code: 000000117975

Discount Percentage: 0.0000
Discount Days: 0

Requestor Name: Andrew Lore

VERIZON WIRELESS Reguestor Phone: (304) 957-8267
ONE VERIZON WAY Requestor Emall: andrew.c.lore@wv.gov
BASKING RIDGE NJ 07920
us
Vendor Contact Phone: (999) 999-9999 Extansion:

ALL STATE AGENCIES STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

VARIOUS LOCATIONS AS INDICATED BY ORDER VARIOUS LOCATIONS AS INDICATED BY ORDER

No City WV 99999 No City WV 99999

us uUs

Total Order Amount Open End |
1o [
PURCHASING/DIVISION AUTHORIZATION ATTORNEY GENERAL APPROVAL AS TO FORM | ENCUMBRANCE CERTIFICATION
SIGNED BY: lans L-BIA/ [st ; SIGNED BY:
DATE: D Q X %\pﬁﬁ e DATE:
ELECTRONIC SIGNATURE ON FI ELECTRONIC SIGNATURE ON FILE ELECTRONIC SIG
N2 2019 >

ra
Date Printed: Nov22,2019  Order Number: CPHONE13B Page: 4 / /ﬁ (Q / FORMID WV_PRC_CMA_001 8/14
9



Extendod Description:
Change Order #03

g:'aar?gg: oOrder No. 3 is issued to extend the contract according to all terms, conditions, and speclfications contained In the original contract including all authorized

Effective Dates: January 1, 2020 - December 31, 2020

All provisions of the original Contract and subsequent Change Orders not modified herein shall remaln in full foree and effect.

No Other Changes.
Line Commodity Code  Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
1 83111603 LS $0.000000
Service From Service To
Commodity Line Description: WIRELESS EQUIPMENT
Extended Description:
Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
2 83111603 $0.000000
Service From Service To
2016-11-01 2020-12-31

Commodity Line Description: WIRELESS SERVICES

Extended Description:

Date Printed: Nov 22,2019  Order Number: CPHONE138 Page:

2

FORM ID : WV_PRC_CMA_001 8/14



10170 Junction Drive

Floor 02
Annapolis Junction, MD 20701

verizonv

Kevin McKenzie
Government Account Manager

November 14, 2019

John Toomey

State of West Virginia
Office of Technology
1900 Kanawha Blvd. East
Building 5, 10%* Floor
Charleston, WV 25305

Dear Mr. Toomey:

Your business is important to us. We noticed that your purchase order ("PO"),
CPHONE13B, under NASPQO ValuePoint Master Service Agreement #1907
(the “Agreement”) is expiring. NASPO ValuePoint has extended the
Agreement contract terms through December 31, 2020 to allow time for
execution of a new Participating Addendum.

There have been no changes to the Verizon Wireless Pricing Sheet for
NASPO ValuePoint or NVLPT (f/k/a EASCA) Contract for Services #1907
{the "Pricing Sheet”) since the last extension.

We respectfully ask the State to issue a change order to extend the validity
of PO CPHONE13B through December 31, 2020. We look forward to
continuing to support the State's present and future mobility needs. Should
you have any questions or need further clarification on any aspect of this
matter, please contact your Government Account Manager directly.

Yours sincerely,

(l

Todd Loccisano
Executive Director - Enterprise and Government Contracts



For Purchasing Use Only:
REFP/ICONTRACT # 1907

AMENDMENT #4 TO CONTRACT

Between the State of Nevada
Acting By and Through Its

Various Statc Agencies
Monitored By: Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
515 East Musser Street, Suite 300
Carson City, NV 89701
Contact: Teri Becker
Phone: (775) 684-0378 Fax: (775) 684-0188

Email: thecker@admin.nv.gov

and

Cellco Partnership d/b/a/ Verizon Wireless
One Verizon Way
Basking Ridge, NJ 07920
Contact: Doug Robertson
Phone: (949) 246-8700
Email: doug.robertson(@verizonwireless.com

1. AMENDMENTS. For end in consideration of mutual promises and/or their valuable considerations, all provisions of the
contract between the mbove-referenced parties resulting from Request for Proposal #1907 and dated April 16, 2012 (the
“Contract”), remain in full force and effect with the exception of the following: .

A. The Contract term shall be extended to December 31, 2020 to allow time for execution of the new NASPO ValuePoint
Contract Number CJ 18012, During the extended time, from Janunry 1, 2020 through December 31, 2020, no Product
Addition Requests or new Participating Addenda will be accepted under Mester Contract Number 1907,

2, INCORPORATED DOCUMENTS The Contract is incorporated herein by reference.

3. REQUIRED APPROVAL. This amendment to the original contract shall not become effective until and unless approved
by the NASPQ Directors.

IN WITNESS W i1, \the parties hereto have caused this amendment to the original contract to be signed and
intend to be legall) ereby. Todd Loccisano

lndcpcndc “onlractor's Slfmlurc Date Independent's Contractor's Title

- 3 T"‘,‘{I'-— 7
M«N‘,\ % ‘_"_'-’ s ' g / r / { APPROVED BY NASPQ Directors

Kevin D. Daly, Acting Administrator, Stalé-6f Nevada

On —
Approved s lo fonm by: (Date)
- _
P L ’ ' // N, On
Deputy Allomey Gcnemlffnr Attdrney Geneal (Dale)

Amendment 2
Page { of 1




